

**Bid #12-048
Food Lab Supplies for New High School**

VENDORS			Ace Mart		Hubert Company		Oswalt Restaurant Supply		Pasco Brokerage, Inc.	
	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
Pastry Stand- Bright finish stainless steel stand. 13 1/2" dia. x 7 1/2"h. American Metalcraft or Tablecraft 821 or equal.	8	Ea	\$8.34	\$66.72	\$20.76	\$166.08	\$14.19	\$113.52	\$15.05	\$120.40
Aluminum Wide Rim Pizza Pan 10"- 18 gauge. Metalcraft 25492 or equal.	8	Ea	\$2.67	\$21.36	\$4.50	\$36.00	\$2.70	\$21.60	\$2.90	\$23.20
Colander, 15", Small holes- Stainless Steel. Vollrath 4161 or equal.	16	Ea	\$9.57	\$153.12	\$23.81	\$380.96	\$15.88	\$254.08	\$82.15	\$1,314.40
Alternate: Colander, 15" Small holes- Stainless Steel, Vollrath 4161 or equal.	16	Ea							\$14.81	\$236.96
10" Natural Finish Frying Pan. Made of extra dent resistant 3004 aluminum alloy. Lincoln or equal.	8	Ea	\$21.23	\$169.84	\$123.98	\$991.84	\$20.63	\$165.04	\$22.95	\$183.60
Glass, Highball, 7oz- Gibraltar, Duratuff strengthened. 36 per case. Libbey G875 or equal.	3	Case	\$62.93	\$188.79	\$75.39	\$226.17	\$60.07	\$180.21		
Tray, Griptite, Oval- Nonporous, textured rubber surface is permanently bonded to tray. Stain and odor resistant. Dishwasher safe 22 1/4" x 26 7/8", Tan. Carlisle 2700GR076 or equal.	8	Ea	\$32.99	\$263.92	\$39.92	\$319.36	\$29.12	\$232.96	\$42.15	\$337.20
Fast Food Rectangular Tray- 14" x 18" standard tray. Traditional scratch resistant basket weave design. Black. Carlisle or equal.	8	Ea	\$2.85	\$22.80	\$3.48	\$27.84	\$3.79	\$30.32	\$4.40	\$35.20
High Heat Scraper- All-purpose scrapers resist heat up to 500°F/260°C and are scratch, melt & stain resistant. Cool-touch nylon handle. Silicone blade. All are certified to NSF Std. #2. Dishwasher safe. Vollrath 52010 or equal.	8	Ea	\$7.78	\$62.24	\$9.48	\$75.84	\$5.78	\$46.24	\$6.45	\$51.60
Spatula- Durable flat blades for scraping, scooping and spreading. Seamless construction. Blades molded onto handles for permanent bond. Dishwasher safe. Vollrath 52013 or equal.	26	Ea	\$2.59	\$67.34	\$2.75	\$71.50	\$1.84	\$47.84	\$2.05	\$53.30
Stainless Steel Flexible Turner with Solid Blade	10	Ea	\$1.03	\$10.30	\$4.08	\$40.80	\$16.47	\$164.70	\$6.30	\$63.00
11" Basting Spoon- Slotted Basting Spoon. Heavy weight stainless steel. Carlisle 7811 or equal.	15	Ea	\$0.84	\$12.60	\$2.32	\$34.80	\$1.52	\$22.80	\$6.95	\$104.25
12" Flat EdgeTong- Stainless steel. Edlund or equal.	7	Ea	\$7.62	\$53.34	\$25.55	\$178.85	\$3.29	\$23.03	\$8.55	\$59.85

Bid #12-048
Food Lab Supplies for New High School

VENDORS			Ace Mart		Hubert Company		Oswalt Restaurant Supply		Pasco Brokerage, Inc.	
	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
Sandwich Spreader, 7 1/2"- ABC or equal.	8	Ea	\$0.68	\$5.44	\$8.26	\$66.08	\$10.30	\$82.40	\$2.50	\$20.00
Dough Cutter- Dough Scraper/Cutter. 6" Stainless Steel Blade.	7	Ea	\$0.37	\$2.59	\$5.95	\$41.65	\$6.72	\$47.04	\$6.45	\$45.15
#8 Stainless Steel 4oz. Disher -Ideal for ice cream or portion control foods.	7	Ea	\$7.78	\$54.46	\$8.51	\$59.57	\$7.78	\$54.46	\$8.40	\$58.80
#20 Stainless Steel 2 1/2 oz Disher- Ideal for ice cream or portion control foods	8	Sets	\$7.78	\$54.46	\$8.52	\$68.16	\$7.78	\$62.24	\$8.40	\$67.20
Kitchen shears 3 1/2" blade- Amco or equal.	8	Ea	\$4.94	\$39.52	\$4.27	\$34.16	\$11.25	\$90.00	\$6.70	\$53.60
10" Stainless Steel Masher- Best Manufacturer or equal.	10	Ea	\$6.98	\$55.84			\$10.81	\$108.10	\$4.20	\$42.00
Bowl scraper plastic- C.R. Manufacturing or equal.	22	Ea	\$0.27	\$2.70	\$1.04	\$22.88	\$0.99	\$21.78	\$0.45	\$9.90
Pie Server/Knife- Pie Knife & Server 4-1/2" x 2-1/4" Stainless steel, offset blade textured, polypropylene handle NSF Certified. SaniSafe 19753.	8	Ea	\$9.98	\$219.56	\$12.54	\$100.32	\$10.90	\$87.20	\$12.00	\$96.00
Ice Cream Scoop- Polished aluminum. New Blade for Easy Cleaning of Round or Square Containers. Self Defroster in Handle for Quick Load, Fast Release. One Piece Design.	8	Ea	\$11.78	\$94.24	\$23.95	\$191.60			\$13.89	\$111.12
Bib Apron w/pocket- Classic bib 65% polyester/ 35% cotton twill. Finished Size 30" wide x 33" long. White.	42	Ea	\$2.62	\$20.96	\$5.26	\$220.92	\$3.60	\$151.20	\$7.24	\$304.08
Chefs Hat w/Velcro top- 65/35 cotton/poly blend.	7	Ea	\$5.74	\$241.08	\$7.77	\$54.39	\$5.03	\$35.21	\$3.55	\$24.85
Thermotex Elbow Length Mitt, 24" Long, Beige, Arden/Benhar J726 or equal.	7	Ea	\$13.21	\$92.47					\$12.58	\$88.06
Terry Cloth Pot Holder- 8"	14	Ea	\$3.57	\$24.99			\$1.90	\$26.60	\$2.10	\$29.40
Bakers Pad w/Vapor Barrier- Arden Benhar J721 or equal.	12	Ea	\$3.70	\$51.80	\$13.74	\$164.88	\$3.24	\$38.88	\$3.58	\$42.96
Plastic Flatware Cylinder - Fits most standard Silverware holders.	7	Ea	\$0.68	\$4.76	\$4.10	\$28.70	\$2.08	\$14.56	\$0.75	\$5.25
Vinyl Disposable Gloves- Large. Box of 100. Nonsterile. Beaded cuff. Form fitting. Durable. 5 mil thickness. Great dexterity, and superb sensitivity. Ambidextrous. Powdered with U. S. P. absorbable cornstarch.	2	Box	\$3.31	\$6.62	\$10.39	\$20.78				

**Bid #12-048
Food Lab Supplies for New High School**

VENDORS			Ace Mart		Hubert Company		Oswalt Restaurant Supply		Pasco Brokerage, Inc.	
	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
Medium Poly Disposable Gloves- Box of 100. Acceptable for use in USDA inspected establishments. Embossed for improved grip 0.02mm thickness.	2	Box	\$0.83	\$1.66	\$5.36	\$10.72				
Large or Medium Poly Disposable Gloves- Box of 100. Acceptable for use in USDA inspected establishments. Embossed for improved grip. 0.02mm thickness.	4	Box	\$0.83	\$3.32	\$5.36	\$21.44				
Kitchen Brush w/8"	8	Ea	\$3.37	\$26.96	\$10.33	\$82.64	\$5.03	\$40.24	\$10.55	\$84.40
Pastry Brush 1-1/2" wide. White Nylon Bristles.	8	Ea	\$5.94	\$47.52	\$7.73	\$61.84	\$5.65	\$45.20	\$6.90	\$55.20
Measuring Cup -1 cup (dry measure) capacity. Crystal clear. Graduations are molded in and imprinted in blue for metric and red for standard American measurements. Molded handle. Dishwasher safe. NSF. Cambro 25MCCW135 or equal.	15	Ea	\$3.64	\$54.60	\$4.12	\$61.80	\$3.54	\$53.10	\$3.90	\$58.50
Measuring Cup- 1 Pint Capacity. Crystal clear. Graduations are molded in and imprinted in blue for metric and red for standard American measurements. Molded handle, and dishwasher safe. Cambro 50MCCW135 or equal.	8	Ea	\$6.78	\$54.24	\$8.24	\$65.92	\$6.59	\$52.72	\$7.40	\$59.20
Measuring Cup- 1 Quart Capacity. Crystal clear. Graduations are molded in and imprinted in blue for metric and red for standard American measurements. Molded handle, and dishwasher safe. Cambro 100MCCW135 or equal.	8	Ea	\$7.61	\$60.88	\$9.08	\$72.64	\$7.40	\$59.20	\$8.30	\$66.40
Measuring Cup- 4 Quart Capacity. Crystal clear. Graduations are molded in and imprinted in blue for metric and red for standard American measurements. Molded handle, dishwasher safe. Cambro 400MCCW135 or equal.	8	Ea	\$11.39	\$91.12	\$15.00	\$120.00	\$11.07	\$88.56	\$12.45	\$99.60
9"x2" Pan- Standard weight, 18 gauge, 1mm, Aluminum. 9"ID x 2"d.	14	Ea	\$5.17	\$72.38	\$9.23	\$129.22			\$7.06	\$98.84
8"x3" Cake Pan- Heavy weight, 14 gauge, 1.5 mm Aluminum, 8"ID x 3"d.	11	Ea	\$7.06	\$77.66	\$9.40	\$103.40	\$7.72	\$84.92	\$5.79	\$63.69
Springfoam Pan- Aluminum construction 3"	9	Ea	\$11.42	\$102.78	\$20.92	\$188.28	\$17.50	\$157.50	\$8.08	\$72.72

Bid #12-048
Food Lab Supplies for New High School

VENDORS			Ace Mart		Hubert Company		Oswalt Restaurant Supply		Pasco Brokerage, Inc.	
	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
Muffin Pan- Regular aluminum, 12 cup muffin pan.	23	Ea	\$7.83	\$180.09	\$22.38	\$514.74			\$11.46	\$263.58
Pastry Bag- Multiple plastic coatings. Reinforced tip, seam and hanger. Suitable for all mixtures. 16". August Thomsen 3116 or equal.	15	Ea	\$2.33	\$34.95	\$10.85	\$162.75	\$5.83	\$87.45	\$3.68	\$55.20
Large Star Piping Tips - Set of 6 pieces (Dia. 5, 7, 9, 11, 13, 15 mm) 2.4".	5	Ea	\$8.89	\$44.45						
Large Hole Piping Tips - Set of 6 pieces (Dia. 3, 5, 7, 9, 11, 13 mm) 2.4".	5	Ea	\$8.89	\$44.45						
Spatula -10" Baker's Spatula Stainless steel. Just-right flexibility. Textured, polypropylene white handle. NSF Certified. SaniSafe #19823 or equal.	7	Ea	\$12.64	\$88.48	\$15.43	\$108.01	\$13.82	\$96.74	\$15.24	\$106.68
Broom, Flagged - Polypropylene bristles to clean up fine particles and dust. Plastic top keeps bristles in place and maintains shape. Wooden handle 54".	2	Ea	\$10.37	\$20.74	\$21.36	\$42.72	\$10.28	\$20.56	\$18.95	\$37.90
Wet Mop Handle- Invader Wet, Rubbermaid H116 or J308 or equal.	2	Ea	\$8.52	\$17.04	\$14.53	\$29.06			\$10.75	\$21.50
Cotton Mop- Mop 16 oz. High absorbency, 4 ply cotton White mop w/1" orange headband. Rubbermaid F116 or 70181 or equal.	2	Ea	\$3.21	\$6.42	\$4.27	\$8.54			\$4.30	\$8.60
Oval Platter- Platter narrow rim pk. 1 dz. Affordable china that is a real workhorse in terms of durability. 11-1/2" World Tableware NR13 or equal.	15	Ea	\$34.41	\$516.15	\$43.59	\$653.85			\$81.75	\$1,226.25
"Princess Nappy Bowl"- Rolled edge (wide rim) Affordable china that is a real workhorse in terms of durability. World Tableware 12.5 oz. WC15 or equal.	8	Ea	\$10.23	\$81.84					\$40.45	\$323.60
Flatware, Windsor, Dessert Spoon- 18/0 stainless steel with a brite finish. Set of 12. Walco 7207 or equal.	6	Doz	\$1.53	\$9.18	\$3.74	\$22.44	\$2.06	\$12.36	\$5.52	\$33.12
Flatware, Windsor, teaspoon- 18/0 stainless steel with a brite finish. Set of 12. Walco 7201 or equal.	6	Doz	\$1.01	\$6.06	\$2.39	\$14.34	\$1.25	\$7.50	\$4.47	\$26.82
Flatware, Windsor, Tablespoon- 18/0 stainless steel with a brite finish. Set of 12. Walco 7203 or equal.	6	Doz	\$3.95	\$23.70	\$3.74	\$22.44	\$4.13	\$24.78	\$7.73	\$46.38

**Bid #12-048
Food Lab Supplies for New High School**

VENDORS			Ace Mart		Hubert Company		Oswalt Restaurant Supply		Pasco Brokerage, Inc.	
	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
Flatware, Windsor, Fork- 18/0 stainless steel with a brite finish Set of 12. Walco 7205 or equal.	6	Doz	\$1.63	\$9.78	\$3.26	\$19.56	\$2.06	\$12.36	\$5.52	\$33.12
Flatware, Windsor, Salad Fork- 18/0 stainless steel with a brite finish Set of 12. Walco 7206 or equal.	6	Doz	\$1.67	\$10.02	\$3.42	\$20.52	\$2.06	\$12.36	\$5.52	\$33.12
Flatware, Windsor, Knife- 18/0 stainless steel with a brite finish Set of 12. Walco 7224 or equal	7	Doz	\$3.38	\$23.66	\$7.43	\$52.01	\$4.13	\$28.91	\$8.78	\$61.46
Measuring Spoons- Set stainless steel. Includes: 1/4 teaspoon, 1/2 teaspoon, 1 teaspoon, and 1 tablespoon.	16	Sets	\$0.79	\$12.64	\$5.45	\$87.20	\$0.61	\$9.76	\$0.65	\$10.40
3 1/4" Paring knife- red handle	15	Ea	\$3.58	\$53.70	\$5.42	\$81.30	\$5.07	\$76.05	\$83.52	\$1,252.80
4 oz Stainless Steel Ladle. Carlisle 734 or equal.	8	Ea	\$1.42	\$11.36	\$4.57	\$36.56	\$2.11	\$16.88	\$2.35	\$18.80
Performance Shield® cut resistant glove or equal for food prep. Fabric is washable can be bleached.	3	Pair	\$14.67	\$44.01	\$18.02	\$54.06	\$12.69	\$38.07	\$14.17	\$42.51
Polyethylene Cutting Board will not chip, peel or crack. Dishwasher safe. Stain resistant. White 18" x 12" thick.	16	Ea	\$7.49	\$119.84	\$10.48	\$167.68	\$8.04	\$128.64	\$16.10	\$257.60
2 ½ Quart Sauce Pan- 18/10 Stainless heavy duty. Induction ready. Vollrath K1745 or equal.	8	Ea	XX	XX	\$55.57	\$444.56	\$79.13	\$633.04	XX	XX
Measure Cup Set 4 Pc S/S Includes: 1/4 cup, 1/3 cup, 1/2 cup and 1 cup. Crestware K6366 or equal.	22	Sets	\$2.51	\$55.22	\$22.03	\$484.66	\$3.78	\$83.16	\$3.20	\$70.40
30 cup, Aluminum Percolator. Non-drip faucet, stay cool phenolic handles and knob, a signal light that indicates when coffee is brewed and a removable cord. 1 year warranty. Regalware 7030 or equal.	2	Ea	\$41.90	\$83.80	\$88.92	\$177.84	\$74.48	\$148.96	\$45.47	\$90.94
Utility Cart- 3 shelf, 200 lb. capacity, bus cart. 4" non marking casters. Metro E2964 or equal.	3	Ea	\$171.37	\$514.11	\$230.00	\$690.00	\$140.39	\$421.17	\$225.00	\$675.00
Peeler- Swivel Peeler Ergonomic Handle. Contoured handle of nonslip. Santoprene thermal plastic. Metal parts are dishwasher safe and stainless steel.	11	Sets	\$2.00	\$22.00	\$5.50	\$60.50	\$2.83	\$31.13	\$0.70	\$7.70

**Bid #12-048
Food Lab Supplies for New High School**

VENDORS			Ace Mart		Hubert Company		Oswalt Restaurant Supply		Pasco Brokerage, Inc.	
	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
Ingredient Bin- w/Clear Hinged Sliding Lid, 21 Gallon, Width: 12-3/4", Depth: 29-15/16", Height: 27-3/4", Weight: 25.3 lbs., Rubbermaid E2520 or equal.	4	Ea	\$202.96	\$811.84	\$323.19	\$1,292.76	\$203.29	\$813.16	\$243.88	\$975.52
Piano Wire 10" Wire Whip- Sealed whip	8	Ea	\$5.78	\$46.24	\$4.32	\$34.56	\$5.45	\$43.60	\$6.25	\$50.00
Piano Wire 14" Wire Whip- Sealed whip	8	Ea	\$7.06	\$56.48	\$5.33	\$42.64	\$6.32	\$50.56	\$7.65	\$61.20
Electric Hand Mixer- w/caddy to store mixer and its beaters, dough hooks and whisks (included). The mixer features 5 speeds, a heel rest, a turbo button for extra power, an eject button for releasing beaters and clip for cord storage. Kitchen Aide 59060 or equal.	10	Ea			\$53.42	\$534.20			\$46.00	\$460.00
Custard Cups- Anchor Hocking GR043 or equal.	49	Ea	\$4.72	\$231.28						
Mixing Bowl Set- Durable, stainless steel bowls w/brushed outside and shiny inside, lip around the rim for easy gripping. Large 12-1/2", medium 11-1/4" and small 10" bowls Dishwasher safe.	11	Sets							\$26.35	\$289.85
Sifter-Stainless steel construction. Manual crank operation.	15	Ea	\$11.39	\$170.85			\$10.25	\$153.75	\$16.10	\$241.50
Dinner Plates- White, Corelle or equal	42	Ea			\$2.83	\$118.86			\$3.92	\$164.64
Soup/Salad Bowls- White, Corelle or equal	42	Ea			\$1.32	\$55.44			\$3.92	\$164.64
Saucers- White, Corelle or equal	42	Ea			\$1.33	\$55.86			\$3.92	\$164.64
32 oz. Clear Pitcher, Ribbed w/ice control lip. Polycarbonate. Dishwasher safe. Rubbermaid 18179 or equal.	12	Ea	\$5.16	\$61.92	\$6.47	\$77.64	\$5.63	\$67.56	\$6.97	\$83.64
Casserole Dish- 2-qt. round baking dishes glass covers.	7	Ea			\$28.21	\$197.47			\$30.55	\$213.85
Pie Pan- 9 1/2" Round	22	Ea	\$4.06	\$89.32	\$4.06	\$89.32	\$4.54	\$99.88	\$3.32	\$73.04
Grater- box, all stainless steel, including the handle.	8	Ea	\$4.51	\$36.08	\$9.20	\$73.60			\$3.96	\$31.68
Wooden Rolling Pin	8	Ea	\$10.62	\$84.96	\$32.72	\$261.76	\$34.78	\$278.24	\$8.43	\$67.44
Wooden Spoons.	8	Ea	\$1.61	\$12.88	\$2.47	\$19.76	\$2.01	\$16.08	\$0.87	\$6.96
Pizza Cutter- wood-handled stainless steel jumbo pizza cutter	15	Ea	\$2.27	\$34.05			\$4.21	\$63.15	\$2.68	\$40.20
Pastry Blender- Stainless steel construction Ergonomic rubber handles	7	Ea	\$3.22	\$22.54			\$9.35	\$65.45	\$2.68	\$18.76
Wire Wisk- 8-10"	10	Ea	\$6.72	\$67.20	\$15.65	\$156.50	\$5.99	\$59.90	\$3.01	\$30.10

**Bid #12-048
Food Lab Supplies for New High School**

VENDORS			Ace Mart		Hubert Company		Oswalt Restaurant Supply		Pasco Brokerage, Inc.	
	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
Non-stick Skillet- 12 ¼". Wearever N7012 or equal.	8	Ea	\$50.13	\$401.04	\$43.73	\$349.84	\$33.69	\$269.52	\$74.90	\$599.20
Non-stick Skillet- 8". Wearever N7008 or equal.	8	Ea	\$25.40	\$203.20	\$12.13	\$97.04	\$17.80	\$142.40	\$38.95	\$311.60
Baking Pan – 9"x 13" Metal	17	Ea	\$20.62	\$350.54	\$14.26	\$242.42	\$18.63	\$316.71	\$3.86	\$65.62
Cookie Sheet - 17-3/8Lx11-3/8Wx3/4" deep. Advance 18 8A 13 Logo or equal.	23	Ea	\$6.22	\$143.06	\$8.54	\$196.42	\$5.22	\$120.06	\$6.50	\$149.50
Cooling Rack- Silver-colored rustproof metal. Dishwasher safe. 9-1/2L x13W x1/2H". Carlisle 2202 or equal.	8	Ea			\$16.66	\$133.28			\$10.85	\$86.80
Dutch Oven- Non-stick, 3-3/4Hx10-1/2" dia. World Cuisine K6419 or equal.	7	Ea							\$222.00	\$1,554.00
Stand Mixer- All-metal design and 250-watt, 10-speed motor, Tilt-up head, rubber feet. Includes 4-1/2-qt. stainless steel bowl, flat beater, dough hook and wire whip. 14Hx8-1/2Wx13D". Kitchenaid 250GOXW or equal.	8	Ea			\$385.61	\$3,084.88			\$395.00	\$3,160.00
Cup Towels- 100% cotton kitchen towels, white. Machine washable.	49	Ea					\$1.24	\$60.76	\$9.48	\$464.52
Dish Cloths- 100% cotton terry towels Machine wash.	26	Ea					\$0.90	\$23.40	\$5.31	\$138.06
Glass Platter- 16" round.	7	Ea			\$40.49	\$283.43				
Plastic Tub- Dishpan, Approx. 8"x12.5"x15", Rubbermaid 2970 or equal.	8	Ea							\$9.50	\$76.00
Chef Knife- 8" chef knife with non-slip ergonomic handle	8	Ea	\$20.56	\$164.48	\$13.23	\$105.84	\$18.37	\$146.96	\$13.37	\$106.96
Bread Knife- Wavy edge, blue fibrox handle, 8" Microban bread knife or equal.	8	Ea	\$12.14	\$97.12	\$9.47	\$75.76	\$10.92	\$87.36	\$15.38	\$123.04
Electric Blender- 14 speeds w/lo-hi pulse settings for a range of options: grate, shred, beat, blend, puree, mix, liquefy, frapp, crumb, chop ice and more. With plastic pitcher base, easy-clean buttons and base, and a 56-oz. plastic pitcher. Black. 13H".	10	Ea			\$562.59	\$5,625.90			\$95.00	\$950.00
Placemats – 12x17, reversible fabric, machine washable, list color selections.	48	Ea							\$6.52	\$312.96
Napkin Sets- 20" square, machine washable. List color section.	48	Ea			\$2.02	\$96.96			\$1.40	\$67.20

**Bid #12-048
Food Lab Supplies for New High School**

VENDORS			Ace Mart		Hubert Company		Oswalt Restaurant Supply		Pasco Brokerage, Inc.	
	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
Tablecloth- for 60" round table, 100% cotton, Restaurant quality, Machine wash. White.	7	Ea			\$29.96	\$1,438.08				
Food Processor- 10-cup food processor, on/off pulse button, extra-large tube, 500-watt motor, durable stainless steel "S" blade easily chops, slices, shreds and blends. Heavy-duty brushed stainless steel base. Reversible stainless steel slicing/shredding disk included. Locking lid. Dishwasher-safe components.	2	Ea	\$484.86	\$969.72	\$455.72	\$3,190.04	\$796.95	\$1,593.90	\$262.00	\$524.00
Melamine Dinner Plate – 9", white, stain, crack, chip, warp resistant, dishwasher safe. World Kitchen Comcor Dinnerware or equal.	2	Doz			\$5.66	\$11.32	\$2.11	\$4.22	\$4.58	\$9.16
Melamine Bowl – 10 oz., white, stain, crack, chip, warp resistant, dishwasher safe. World Kitchen Comcor Dinnerware or equal.	2	Doz			\$4.74	\$9.48	\$1.15	\$2.30	\$5.21	\$10.42
Melamine Bread and Butter Plate – 5-1/2", white, stain, crack, chip, warp resistant, dishwasher safe. World Kitchen Comcor Dinnerware or equal.	24	Ea			\$3.74	\$89.76	\$1.13	\$27.12	\$3.15	\$75.60
Toaster- Chrome, 2-slice toaster with extra-large slots, cool touch. Extra-lift feature brings toast close to the top for easy removal. Handy slide-out crumb tray.	2	Ea	\$103.07	\$206.14	\$142.79	\$285.58	\$95.98	\$191.96	\$46.00	\$92.00
Vinyl Place Mats – rectangular, washable, woven	2	Ea							\$14.92	\$29.84
Toaster Oven- Kitchen Aid Countertop Oven, 10" or equal.	1	Ea							\$77.50	\$77.50
Manual Can Opener – gear driven cutter, skip proof feed wheel, coated handles.	1	Ea	\$5.11	\$5.11	\$95.72	\$95.72	\$116.25	\$116.25	\$5.55	\$5.55
Kitchen Timer- Long ring sounds approximately 1 minute early as a warning. 3-1/2Hx3Wx2D"	7	Ea	\$6.84	\$47.88	\$12.38	\$86.66	\$8.94	\$62.58	\$3.71	\$25.97
Round Cake Pan – 9"x2', Chicago Meal K3554 or equal.	19	Ea	\$5.17	\$98.23	\$9.02	\$171.38	\$7.02	\$133.38	\$6.97	\$132.43
Stock Pot with cover – 20 qt. 12-1/3"x11" Vollrath K7925 or equal.	8	Ea	\$135.77	\$1,086.16	\$192.37	\$1,538.96	\$53.56	\$428.48	\$56.75	\$454.00
Tongs – 12", heavy duty, 18/8 stainless steel.	16	Ea	\$3.40	\$54.40	\$4.85	\$77.60	\$7.08	\$113.28	\$3.70	\$59.20

Bid #12-048
Food Lab Supplies for New High School

VENDORS			Ace Mart		Hubert Company		Oswalt Restaurant Supply		Pasco Brokerage, Inc.	
	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
Oven Mitts – heat and flame resistant, universal for left or right hand.	24	Ea			\$31.74	\$761.76	\$5.47	\$131.28	\$3.28	\$78.72
Traditional Chef Coat – classic design, poly-cotton, left breast pocket. Sizes Small – X-Large, White.	45	Ea	\$10.93	\$491.85	\$15.37	\$691.65	\$30.07	\$1,353.15	\$18.35	\$825.75
Chef Knife – 6”, no-slip grip, high carbon stainless steel, dishwasher safe.	20	Ea	\$18.34	\$366.80	\$21.78	\$435.60	\$18.56	\$371.20	\$22.04	\$440.80
Sauce Ladle – 11”, stainless steel.	3	Ea			\$5.01	\$15.03			\$2.55	\$7.65
Soup Ladle – Large, stainless steel.	3	Ea	\$1.42	\$4.26	\$7.36	\$22.08			\$2.28	\$6.84
Bench Scraper – stainless steel blad and a wide non-slip rubber handle, dishwasher safe, 6”x3” blade.	15	Ea	\$1.61	\$24.15	\$5.66	\$84.90	\$6.46	\$96.90	\$4.51	\$67.65
Catalog Discount			7% Smallwares only excludes equipment.		N/A		N/A		Varies. See attached equipment catalog with bid.	
Shipping Charges			None for smallwares.		FOB Cincinnati unless otherwise		None		Included in above pricing.	
Minimum Order			None		None		None		None	
Current School District Contracts			2013, Region X,XI, XII, TXMAS, Buyboard, HCDE, NISD, SWISD, NEISD		Wilkes-Barre, PA; Stockton Unified School District, CA; Indian River School District, DE				Buyboard, HCDE, NJPA, Plano ISD	
Special Instructions			None		None				None	
Additional Information			None		None					
EPCNT			Yes		No		Yes		Yes	

Blank cell = No bid

XX = Does not meet specs.

Present at Opening:

Shelley Freeman- Purchasing Director

Shernita McMillan - Purchasing Clerk

Note 1: #8 Stainless Steel 4 oz. Disher and #20 Stainless Steel 2-1/2 oz. Disher had two vendors with the same price. The one chosen had a handle that was recommended.

Note 2: Flatware, Windsor, Tablespoon was awarded to the same vendor as the other flatware pieces in order to keep consistency among the brand.